261564

=CH \$115 0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 003568 Frame 0276. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of an undivided part of assignor's interest (previously recorded as an assignment of the "entire" interest).	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelers Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.		06/26/2007	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Travelers Indemnity Company		
Street Address:	One Tower Square		
City:	Hartford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06183		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2615646	SYNCHRONY
Registration Number:	2615652	SYNCHRONY
Registration Number:	2823756	THE SMART WAY TO WORK
Registration Number:	2687300	THE SMART WAY TO WORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)310-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@travelers.com, sstrassburg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Ramswick Fuller
Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street
Address Line 2: Mail Code NB15A

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0798

900114928

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Ramwick Fuller
Signature:	/rrf/
Date:	08/29/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0799



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travelers Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.		06/26/2007	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Travelers Indemnity Company		
Street Address:	One Tower Square		
City:	Harford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06183		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2470438	COVERAGE WIZARD	
Registration Number:	2251383	CRIME PLUS+	
Registration Number:	2494160	DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS LIABILITY PLUS+	
Registration Number:	2256977	EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY PLUS+	
Registration	2490749	HEALTHCARE DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS	

TRADEMARK

Number:		PROTECTION PLUS+	
Registration Number:	2497998	PRIVATE COMPANY DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS LIABILITY PLUS+	
Registration Number:	2245954	SAFEWEB	
Registration Number:	2615646	SYNCHRONY	
Registration Number:	2615652	SYNCHRONY	
Registration Number:	2823756	THE SMART WAY TO WORK	
Registration Number:	2687300	THE SMART WAY TO WORK	
Registration Number:	3017882	THE WRAP	
Registration Number:	2735845	THE WRAP	
Registration Number:	2345794	TRAVCOMP	
Registration Number:	2654671	TRAVQUOTE	
Registration Number:	2587868	WEB XTEND	
Registration Number:	2383334	XTEND ENDORSEMENT	
Serial Number:	78781491	WRAP +	
Serial Number:	78781487	WRAP +	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(651)310-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

rrfuller@travelers.com, sobeng@travelers.com, sstrassburg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name:

Robin Ramswick Fuller 385 Washington Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Mail Code NB15A

Address Line 4:

St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIGHI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Ramswick Fuller
Signature:	/rrf/
Date:	06/26/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=TIGHI Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

source=TIGHI Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM87867

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

06/26/2007 \$490

Return to home page
Start another assignment from the same template

[.HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Travelers Insurance Group Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter "Assignor"), located and doing business at One Tower Square, Hartford, Connecticut 06183, is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks, service marks, U.S. applications and U.S. registrations as identified in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, The Travelers Indemnity Company, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, (hereinafter "Assignee"), located and doing business at One Tower Square, Hartford, Connecticut 06183, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks, service marks, U.S. registrations and U.S. applications, including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto;

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and service marks, including any and all common law rights, state, federal and foreign registrations and applications for registration thereof, including the U.S. applications and registrations identified above, and including the goodwill and the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on this day of June, 2007.

Travelers Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

Print Name: Bruce A. Backberg

Print Title/Position: Corporate Secretary

IRADEMARK EEL: 003844 FRAME: 0803

Exhibit A Travelers Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

	:
Registered Mark	U.S. Reg. No.
COVERAGE WIZARD	2470438
CRIME PLUS+	2251383
DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS LIABILITY PLUS+	2494160
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY PLUS+	2256977
HEALTHCARE DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS	2490749
PROTECTION PLUS+	
PRIVATE COMPANY DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS	2497998
LIABILITY PLUS+	
SAFEWEB	2245954
SYNCHRONY	2615646
SYNCHRONY & Design	2615652
THE SMART WAY TO WORK (Class 35)	2823756
THE SMART WAY TO WORK (Class 36)	2687300
THE WRAP	3017882
THE WRAP & DESIGN	2735845
TRAVCOMP	2345794
TRAVQUOTE	2654671
WEB XTEND	2587868
XTEND ENDORSEMENT	2383334
Pending Mark	U.S. App. No.
WRAP +	78/781491
WRAP + and Design	78/781487